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In the Matter of:

KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITAL — WEST LOS ANGELES
NATIONAL PROVIDER IDENTIFIER (NPI) 1134274897
FISCAL PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2008

CASE NUMBER RD11-1208-690C-JC

Pursuant to the Office of Administrative Hearings and Appeals’ Report of Findings dated
December 28, 2011, the following revisions are made to the Medi-Cal Rate
Development Worksheets dated January 11, 2011.

If you have any questions regarding this revised report, you may call the Audits Section-
Burbank at (818) 295-2620.

Original Signed By

Daniel J. Giardinelli, Chief
Audits Section—Burbank
Financial Audits Branch
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cc: Evie Correa, Chief
Audit Review and Analysis Section
California Department of Health Care Services
M.S. 2109
P.O. Box 997413
Sacramento, CA 95899-7413
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Telephone (818) 295-2620 FAX: (818) 563-3324
Internet Address: www.dhcs.ca.gov
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Financing and Non-Contracting
Hospital Recoupment Branch
Safety Net Financing Division
California Department of Health Care Services
M.S. 4518
P.O. Box 997436
Sacramento, CA 95899-7436



PROVIDER:
PROVIDER NO.
FISCAL PERIOD:

RATE DEVELOPMENT WORKSHEETS

KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITALS - WEST LOS ANGELES
Z7T 31414F
JANUARY 1, 2008 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2008

CONTRACT PERIOD: N/A

ACUTE CARE ONLY

A. Medi-Cal Net Cost of Covered
Services Plus Hospital-
Based Physician Costs,
Excluding Return on Equity
(Rev. 1)

B. Deductibles and Coinsurance
(Third Party Liability)
(Rev.)

C. Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Rev. )
Routine (Adults & Pediatrics)
ICU

CCu

Nursery

NICU

Other (Specify)

ogkrwdE

a.
b.

D. Total Hospital Discharges
(Rev.)

E. Total Medi-Cal Discharges
(Rev.)

F. Total Medi-Cal Inpatient Charges
(Rev.)

Medi-Cal
Total For
Fiscal Period

Noncontract Medi-Cal
Cost For Contract
Settlement Services

$ 542,447 $ $ 542,447

178 178

N/A N/A 10,960

35 35

$ 865,068 $ $ 865,068
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PROVIDER:
PROVIDER NO.
FISCAL PERIOD:
CONTRACT PERIOD:

A.

RATE DEVELOPMENT WORKSHEETS

Z7T 31414F
N/A
EXPENSE PASS-THROUGH DATA REFERENCE

8810 - 8813, and/or .71,
.72, .73 and .74

1. Depreciation Expense:

2. Rentand Lease Expense: 8820, and/or .75 and .76

3. Interest Expense: 8860, 8870
4. Property Taxes and License Fees: 8850 and/or .83

5.  Utility Expense: 77,.78, .79, and .80

o

Malpractice Insurance Expense: 8830 and/or .81

GROSS OPERATING EXPENSES C/R WIS A, line 101, col. 3

STUDENT AND PHYSICIANS COMPENSATION

1. Salaries and Wages (include benefits) .07, 8210.09 - 8290.09
2. Professional Fees .20

PHARMACY NONLABOR EXPENSES 8390.37 and 8390.38

FOOD SERVICES NONLABOR EXPENSES 8320, 8330 and 8340
and/or .42 and .43

DIRECT OPERATING COSTS

1. Salaries and Wages .00 - .09, .91, .95
2. Employee Benefits .10 - .19, .92, .96
3. Other Professional Fees 21-.29
4. Purchased Services .61 - .69
5.  Supplies .31- .36, .93, .97
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JANUARY 1, 2008 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2008

BB P

KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITALS - WEST LOS ANGELES

26,791,089

4,532,968
944,491
409,839

4,067,089

913,581

307,183,902

3,199,632

1,062,180

71,218,521
31,916,953
192,033
112,806,790
44,242,490



PROVIDER:

RATE DEVELOPMENT WORKSHEETS

PROVIDER NO. ZZT 31414F

FISCAL PERIOD:

CONTRACT PERIOD: N/A

A. DIRECT PAYROLL COSTS (Totals)

1.

Management and Supervision
a. Productive Salaries
b. Productive Hours

Technicians and Specialists
a. Productive Salaries
b. Productive Hours

Registered Nurses
a. Productive Salaries
b. Productive Hours

Licensed Vocational Nurses
a. Productive Salaries
b. Productive Hours

Aides and Orderlies
a. Productive Salaries
b. Productive Hours

Physicians (Salaried)
a. Productive Salaries
b. Productive Hours

Nonphysician Medical Practitioners
a. Productive Salaries
b. Productive Hours

Environmental and Food Services
a. Productive Salaries
b. Productive Hours

Clerical and Other Administrative
a. Productive Salaries
b. Productive Hours

10. Other Salaries and Wages

11. All Nonproductive Salaries and Wages

B. SUBTOTALS DIRECT PAYROLL COSTS

1. Productive Salaries (lines 1la - 10a)

2. Productive Hours (lines 1b - 10b)

C. TOTAL PRODUCTIVE AND NONPRODUCTIVE SALARIES (11a + B1)

D. TOTAL PRODUCTIVE AND NONPRODUCTIVE HOURS (11b + B2)

a. Productive Salaries
b. Productive Hours

a. Productive Salaries
b. Productive Hours

JANUARY 1, 2008 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2008

REFERENCE

.00

.01

.02

.03

.04

.07

.08

.06

.05

.09

Labor Distribution
Report or Provider W/P
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KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITALS - WEST LOS ANGELES

7,300,522
149,789

7,937,355
171,654

22,530,052
484,345

480,293
16,649

1,715,365
95,107

10,374
142

5,891,232
346,340

8,622,000
404,582

2,188,240
115,881

14,543,088
343,140

56,675,433

1,784,489
71,218,521

2,127,629
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FINANCIAL AUDITS BRANCH
DETERMINATION OF MEDI-CAL DISCHARGES

PROVIDER PROVIDER NO. FPE
KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITALS - WEST LOS ANGELES ZZT 31414F DECEMBER 31, 2008

SOURCE: Paid Claims Detail Report (SU-0-140)

ADJUSTMENTS
RUN PAGE| TOTAL DB & CR| ZERO 30& 31 A OTHER | ADJUSTED
MONTH/YR | NUMBER LINES |NURSERY|ENTRIES| DAYS CODES CODE [(EXPLAIN) TOTAL
Jan-08 1 9 4 5
Feb-08 1 5 2 3
Mar-08 1 2 2
Apr-08 1 6 2 4
May-08 1 0 0
Jun-08 2 3 3
Jul-08 2 5 5
Aug-08 2 1 1
Sep-08 2 0 0
Oct-08 2 3 3
Nov-08 2 4 4
Dec-08 2 5 5

TOTALS 43 8 35




